

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

AUG 0 7 2003

CEXEC, Inc. Mr. Brent T. Lin 8618 Westwood Center Drive Vienna, VA 22182

SUBJECT: TASK ORDER 3, MODIFICATION NO. 20, UNDER NRC-33-90-178

Dear Mr. Lin:

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funding in the amount of \$10,543.26 from \$4,803,858.00 to \$4,793,314.74. Accordingly, the subject task order is modified as follows:

APPN NO.:

31X0200

B&R:

61015323030

BOC:

252A

Job Code:

L1794

DEOBLIGATE: \$10,543.26

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this action, is provided below:

Total FY91 obligation amount:

\$2,253,451.00

Total FY92 obligation amount:

\$ 504,796.00

Total FY93 obligation amount:

\$ 934,669.00

Total FY95 obligation amount

\$1,026,340.00

Total FY96 obligation amount: Total FY96 deobligation amount:

\$ 84,602.00

(\$ 10,543.26)

Cumulative total of NRC obligations:

\$4,793,314.74

This modification deobligates FY96 funds in the amount of \$10,543.26.

Sincerely.

Stephen Pool, Contracting Officer

Contract Management Center 2

Division of Contracts

Office of Administration